3.19.01 04-16-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101664185 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MAR 19 2001 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement х New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Other MEMORANDUM OF Correction of PTO Error Merger Frame # Reel# ASSIGNMENT U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) MP6, LLC 12302000 Name (line 2) a Maryland Limited Liability Company Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) NutraCycle, If document to be recorded Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) a Florida corporation States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. West Commercial Boulevard Address (line 1) 3333 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Suite 201 33309 Florida Fort Lauderdale Address (line 3) **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000080 5316128 04/13/2**0**01 DBYRNE 40.00 OP յլ ԲԸ:5≹ Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing me document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0750

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (5	02) 584-1135			
Name John F. Salazar					
Address(line 1) Middleton & Reutl	inger				
Address(line 2) 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower					
Address(line 3) Louisville, Kentu	cky 40202				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	# <u>2</u>			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	. ,	tional numbers attached			
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to Patent Nu	1			
Patent Application Number(s)	5316128\	miber(s)			
	33.33				
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT			
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	Tor Properties Listed (or o. it o. it)	40.00			
Method of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account CR	EDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO ditional fees can be charged to the account.) (PTO population of the property of t	-2038)			
	·	es No No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.	1/0/2-5.0-	3/10/01			
John F. Salazar, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0751

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MP6, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the state of Maryland having an office and place of business at 3333 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite 201, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 was the owner of all right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patents as of December 30, 2000.

PATENT	ISSUE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
5,161,315	Nov. 10,1992	796,905	Nov. 22, 1991	Fluidized Bed Particulate Material Treating Apparatus
5,238,399	Aug. 24, 1993	831,426	Feb. 5, 1992	Material Treating Apparatus
5,316,128	May 31, 1994	667,271	Mar. 11, 1991	Particulate Material Feeder
5,390,429	Feb. 21, 1995	250,587	May 27, 1994	Particulate Material Feeder
5,596,815	Jan. 28, 1997	08/252,999	June 2, 1994	Material Drying Process
6,099,288	Aug. 8, 2000	09/045,039	Mar. 20, 1998	Pellet Forming Extrusion Apparatus

WHEREAS, NutraCycle, Inc., a Corporation of the state of Florida having an office and place of business at 3333 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite 201, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, acquired from MP6, LLC by an agreement effective December 30, 2000 all right, title and interest in said patents (including the right to bring and maintain actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, MP6, LLC, does hereby evidence its assignment of said patents unto NutraCycle, Inc. as of December 30, 2000.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0752 MP6, LLC

By: // Manul A Moss

William H. Moss

county of Alm Brach):ss

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by William H. Moss, as President for MP6, LLC this 147day of March, 2001. (FLORIC - M200-428-49-450)

President

My commission expires: An ruasy he, 2005

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
PATRICIA A DONOHUE
COMMISSION NUMBER
CC994026
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES